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= |[Temporary stored items were found to the pathways of evacuation. Location: PAC
A& | Liquid Building, Store Shed, etc.
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ST Keep aisles, corridors and passageways on escape routes free of any obstructions
that could hinder free movement.
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oA The factory shall install additional emergency exit at Ware House Shed, Store Shed,
;I'*ﬁ'. o Salt Store Shed, Drum Plant Shed, Boiler Building, etc. also ensure the travel distance
1 as per code.
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IS [BNBC- Table 4.3.4 and Table 4.3.8
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97 |Arrange exit doors on evacuation routes with side hinged type door, which swing
s{&=f|outward and in the direction of travel.
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4@ |BNBC- 3.9.5, Page- 2890
EUESE




=7 |[Remove all locking device from all egress doors. All exit doors shall be operable without
s4&%l|the using a detachable key from the side they serve to evacuate.
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F45S |[BNBC- 3.4.3, Page- 2884
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‘ﬁ.@gql The factory shall ensure the width of emergency exit minimum 1 m as per code.
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o BNBC-Table 4.3.6, Bangladesh Labour Rules, 2015, Rules: 54 (7)
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"% [Does the building have a Basement level? If YES, is it appropriately fire separated with
s4{@%4|an entry lobby, fire walls and fire rated self-closing doors ?
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FE&S  |Fire Separation
EUGSE
CaBEl
FRAAH
I
R Clnsdcl ClGIEGE]

KOS

SIS B 23




B\ Ewat
RIGES]

Is there any opening or penetration in slab or wall? If YES, is it properly sealed with
appropriate fire rating ?

711
ARG
FIerER

b.S. IR

I

Fire Separation
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I

Are all evacuation pathways appropriately signed ?
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B Safety Systems
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] During the assessment, emergency light was not available to the evacuation
stairways. Location: All stairways.
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IS |We did not find emergency light in the factory.
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Safety Systems
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IS

No. The factory production area hazard condition is chemical hazardous
(Occupancy: J), so automatic fire alarm system is required, but automatic fire
detectors and alarm system were not provided in the entire factory.
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The factory did not install fire alarm system in the factory.
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S

An automatic alarm system shall be installed throughout the factory as per code to
fulfill the requirement.
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e The factory did not install an automatic fire detection and alarm system. The factory
WCT production area hazard condition is chemical hazardous (Occupancy: J), so automatic
fire alarm system is required.
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S The factory shall install fire detection and alarm system which covers the
production floors and storage areas, etc. as per code.
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] During the assessment, we did not find the alarm call point, alarm and detection

system.
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Right numbers of fire extinguishers were not presented in the factory during the
o assessment. Total floor area of the factory : 301,387 sft = 28009.94 sgm Total installed
m extinguisher in the factory: (i) DCP = 71 Nos. (ii) CO2 = 70 Nos. (iii) Foam = 18 Nos.

Total extinguisher 159 which were insufficient also extinguishers did not have the serial
number, checklist during the assessment.

I
3G
FrerelE

3¢5, IS

Provide fire extinguishers that meet the requirements of the code. Ensure regular
FES9  |monitoring and maintenance of extinguishers, including inspection and

expiry/reservice labels/refill data. Ensure easy accessibility to fire extinguishers.
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e Are the extinguishers appropriately spaced¢
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W4 |Periodic testing, inspection and maintenance documents of fire pump and hydrant
s4@%4|system were not available in the factory during the assessment.
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] Factory shall maintain testing, inspection and maintenance documents of fire
pumps and hydrant system periodically.
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S Periodic testing, inspection and maintenance documents of the standpipe and first
aid hose were not available in the factory during the assessment.
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We did not find combustible materials near the heat/electrical source.
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oA The factory did not install the visual alarm system at noisy areas like generator room
W‘T (i.e. noise level of sound is above 90 dBA). Location: Power Plant-1 Building, Power
Plant-2 Building, Power Plant-3 Building, etc.
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The factory shall install visual alarms in noisy areas like generator room Power
IEFN | (Plant-1 Building, Power Plant-2 Building, Power Plant-3, etc.) where noise level

of sound is above 90 dBA to comply the requirement of the code.
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w4 |The factory fire license covers all production units as per the mentioned factory name
TS| and address, but the factory floor area not entitled in fire license.
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